PREPARED BY:

Lynn Whitfield 200 Brookside Lane Vandiver, Al. 35176

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Lynn Whitfield 200 Brookside Lane Vandiver, Al. 35176

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Lynn Whitfield 200 Brookside Lane Vandiver, Al. 35176 Shelby County, AL 10/31/2014 State of Alabama Deed Tax: \$5.50



Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/31/2014 11:04:08 AM FILED/CERT

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

THIS GENERAL WARRANTY DEED, made and entered into on the 31 day of 50 day, 20 14, between Ethel L Howard, a single person, whose address is 240 Brookside Lane, Vandiver, Alabama 35176("Grantor"), and Lynn Whitfield, a single person, whose address is 200 Brookside Lane, Vandiver, Alabama, 35176 ("Grantee").

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby Grants, Bargains, Sells, and Conveys with general warranty covenants to Grantee, the property located in Shelby County, Alabama, described as:

Lot #3 according to Howard Family Sub Division, as recorded in map book 44 page 68, in Shelby County Judge of Probate Office.

SUBJECT TO all, if any, valid easements, rights of way, covenants, conditions, reservations and restrictions of record.

Subject to existing taxes, assessments, liens, encumbrances, covenants, conditions, restrictions, rights of way and easements of record the Grantor hereby covenants with the Grantee that the Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises and has good right to sell and convey the same, and that the Grantor, Grantor's heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the title unto the Grantee, Grantee's heirs and assigns against all lawful claims whatsoever.

Tax/Parcel ID Number: Lot #3- PID 04-1-12-0-001-007.002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Granton	r has executed this deed on the 31st day of
10(31)14 Date	Ethel L Howard, Grantor
The State of Alabama County	
signed to the foregoing conveyance, and we day that, being informed of the contents of	certify that EH_e/L / towar whose name is who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this of the conveyance, they executed the same voluntarily order my hand this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$
Motary Public 5 Norm	
My Commission expires: My Commission Expires:	res 5/21/16
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Granted	e has executed this deed on the $\frac{31}{31}$ day of
10/3i/14 Date	Lynn Whitfield, Grantee
The State of Alabama Shelby County	
signed to the foregoing conveyance, and w	certify that $\frac{ - \sqrt{N + \sqrt{1 f_{ic} / J}}}{ \sqrt{1 f_{ic} / J}}$ whose name is who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this of the conveyance, they executed the same voluntarily order my hand this $\frac{3}{3}$ day of $\frac{3}{3}$ day of $\frac{3}{3}$.
Malte E Manue Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: Witnessed by:	ires 5/21/16
WUWY MUNIK)	20141031000343740 2/4 \$28.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/31/2014 11:04:08 AM FILED/CERT
Compared Warmanty Dood	^ -F ^

Printed name: Diane A. Mornas Address: 60 Chersoa Corners, Chersea, AL 35043

Printed name: JAN WALLACE

Address: 60 CHEISEA CRS.

CHEISEA, AL 35043

20141031000343740 3/4 \$28.50 20141031000343740 of Probate, AL Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/31/2014 11:04:08 AM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in accordar		
Grantor's Name	Ethel L. Howard	Grantee's Name	Lynn Whitfield
Mailing Address	240 Broilsile Core	Mailing Address_	200 Brookside Cene
	VAndiver A1 35776		VAndiver A1 35776
Property Address	200 Brookside One	Date of Sale	10/31/14
1 Topolty Addices	Vandiver A1	Total Purchase Price	
	35776	or	
		Actual Value	\$
20141031000343740 4/4	6730 KM	or	~ E (10) O()
Shelby Cnty Judge of F 10/31/2014 11:04:08 A	Probate, AL M FILED/CERT	Assessor's Market Value	\$ 5,472-79
The purchase price	e or actual value claimed on this	form can be verified in the	e following documentary
evidence: (check o	ne) (Recordation of document		ed)
Bill of Sale		Appraisal	
Sales Contrac		Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Closing Stater	nent		
•	document presented for recorda	ation contains all of the rec	quired information referenced
above, the filing of	this form is not required.		
	Ins	tructions	
Grantor's name an	d mailing address - provide the	name of the person or per	rsons conveying interest
to property and the	eir current mailing address.		
Grantee's name are to property is being	nd mailing address - provide the goonveyed.	name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the pro	perty being conveyed, if a	vailable.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the pro	perty was conveyed.	
•	ce - the total amount paid for the the the the the the total amount paid for the the the total amount paid for the the the the total amount paid for the the the total amount paid for the the the total amount paid for the the the the total amount paid for the the the total amount paid for		, both real and personal,
conveyed by the in	e property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. This or the assessor's current marks	s may be evidenced by ar	
excluding current usesponsibility of va	ded and the value must be deternated and the value must be deternated as luing property for property tax part of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).	determined by the local ourposes will be used and t	fficial charged with the
accurate. I further	of my knowledge and belief that understand that any false stater ated in <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>	nents claimed on this form	
Date	_ <i>,</i>	int Lynn U	hateld
X Unattested	Lace Milsonsi	gn_dynn	eliteld
	(verified by)	(Grantor/Grantee	e/Owner/Agent) circle one